
  Black Gold Cooperative Library System 
 

2018/19 — Standing Committees & Administrative Council Contacts 

Updates are posted at www.ats.blackgold.org 

 
 

Library Phone Numbers 

PR 237.3871 staff, 237.3870 public  LM 875.8775 

PR 237.3898 before 8am/after 8:30 pm GV 562.5502 

SLO 781.5991 SB 564.5608 staff, 962.7653 public 

SM 925.0996 staff, 925.0994 public SP 525.2394 staff, 525.3615 public 

 
 

NOTE: 2018/19 Chair names are bolded.   Last modified 06.14.18 

 
 

Black Gold Administrative Council 

Lib. Name Phone Ext. Fax Email address 

PR Fortin, Angelica 237.3871  238.3665 afortin@prcity.com 

SLO Barnickel, Chris 781.5785  781.1320 cbarnickel@co.slo.ca.us 

SM Housel, Mary 925.0951 322 922.2330 mhousel@cityofsantamaria.org 

LM Bleyl, Sarah 875.8785  736.6440 S_Bleyl@ci.lompoc.ca.us 

GV Gray, B. Allison 562.5502   agray@cityofgoleta.org 

SB Cadiente, Jessica 564.5609  564.5660 jcadiente@SantaBarbaraCA.gov 

SP Branch, Ned 525.3615 102 933.2324 ned.branch@blanchardlibrary.org  

 
 
 

Automation and Technical Services (ATS) Operations Committee 

Lib. Name Phone Ext. Fax Email Address 

ATS Hunter, Kim 543.6082 229 543.9487 khunter@blackgold.org  

ATS Duhon, Matt 543.6082 231 543.9487 mduhon@blackgold.org 

BG Theobald, 
Maureen 

543.1093  543.9487 mtheobald@blackgold.org 

PR Rader, Don 237.3871  238.3665 drader@prcity.com 

SLO Cunningham, 
Marci 

781.5777  781.1166 mcunningham@slolibrary.org 

SM Fierro, Selena 925.0951 514 928.7432 sfierro@cityofsantamaria.org 

LM Bolivar, Christine 875.8785  736.6440 c_bolivar@ci.lompoc.ca.us 

LM Adolfo, Donn 875-8293  736.5347 d_adolfo@ci.lompoc.ca.us 

LM Cardenas, 
Jonathan  

875-8214   j_cardenas@ci.lompoc.ca.us 

GV Gray, B. Allison 562.5502   agray@cityofgoleta.org 

SB Knight, Dolly 564.5648  564.5660 dknight@SantaBarbaraCA.gov 

SP  Formanek, Justin 525.3615 107 933.2324 justin.formanek@blanchardlibrary.org 
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Reference & Adult Services (RAS) Committee 

Lib. Name Phone Ext. Fax Email Address 

BG Theobald, 
Maureen 

543.1093  543.9487 mtheobald@blackgold.org 

PR Christiansen, 
Karen 

237.3871  238.3665 kchristiansen@prcity.com 

SLO Coronado, 
Sharon  

781.4187  781.1106 scoronado@slolibrary.org 

SM Fischer, Joyce 925.0994 331 922-3300 hfischer@cityofsantamaria.org 

LM Bolivar, Christine 875.8789  736.6440 c_bolivar@ci.lompoc.ca.us 

GV Gray, B. Allison 
(interim) 

562.5502   agray@cityofgoleta.org 

SB Charles, Cassidy 564.5663  564.5660 ccharles@SantaBarbaraCA.gov 

SP Formanek, Justin 525.3615 107 933.2324 justin.formanek@blanchardlibrary.org  

 
 

Youth Services (YS) Committee 

Lib. Name Phone Ext. Fax Email Address 

BG 
Theobald, 
Maureen 

543.1093  543.9487 mtheobald@blackgold.org 

PR Melissa Bailey 237-3870 7808 238.3665 mbailey@prcity.com 

SLO 
Kensinger-Klopfer, 
Margaret 

781.5775  781.1320 mkensingerklopfer@slolibrary.org 

SM Jackson, Dawn 925.0951 319 928.7432 djackson@cityofsantamaria.org 

LM Rocha, Xochitl 875.8788  736.6440  x_rocha@ci.lompoc.ca.us  

GV 
Gray, B. Allison 
(interim) 

562.5502   agray@cityofgoleta.org 

SB Wetta, Molly 564.5642  564.5660 mwetta@SantaBarbaraCA.gov 

SP Escoto, Olivia 525.3615  933.2324 olivia.escoto@blanchardlibrary.org  
   Locator:  Manager\BG-AC&Cmtes\Records\18-19AC&CmteRecords\Contacts 
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